

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059995

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

*Medicine Lodge, KS*

DATE <i>11-10-2013</i>	SEC <i>34</i>	TWP <i>17S</i>	RANGE <i>25W</i>	CALLED OUT <i>9:00 am</i>	ON LOCATION <i>3:00 pm</i>	JOB START <i>11-11 3:10 pm</i>	JOB FINISH <i>11-11 7:45 pm</i>
LEASE <i>Krug 1725</i>	WELL # <i>1-34H</i>	LOCATION <i>Ness City KS</i>	<i>West on 96 to Rd L, N to Rd 180, 2W, Hinto</i>		COUNTY <i>Ness</i>	STATE <i>KS</i>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)						<i>1.01 6.15</i>	

CONTRACTOR <i>Horizon #4</i>	OWNER <i>SonRise Energy</i>
TYPE OF JOB <i>Surface</i>	
HOLE SIZE <i>12 1/4</i>	T.D. <i>1445'</i>
CASING SIZE <i>9 5/8</i>	DEPTH <i>1461'</i>
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH
DRILL PIPE	DEPTH
TOOL	DEPTH
PRES. MAX <i>2,000</i>	MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE	SHOE JOINT <i>43'</i>
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	
PERFS.	
DISPLACEMENT <i>112 bbls of fresh water</i>	
EQUIPMENT	

PUMP TRUCK # <i>568-555</i>	CEMENTER <i>Darin F.</i>	<i>1</i>
	HELPER <i>Scott P.</i>	<i>2</i>
BULK TRUCK # <i>561553</i>	DRIVER <i>James B.</i>	<i>3</i>
BULK TRUCK # <i>364</i>	DRIVER <i>Jason T.</i>	<i>1</i>

CEMENT		
AMOUNT ORDERED	<i>475sx 65:35:6% 10601</i>	
	<i>2% CC + 1/4 # Plases, 215sx C196SB + 2% CC + 1/4 # Plases</i>	
COMMON <i>C196SB 215x @ 17.90</i>	<i>3,848.50</i>	
POZMIX	@	
GEL	@	
CHLORIDE <i>175x @ 64.00</i>	<i>1,088.00</i>	
ASC	@	
<i>RLW 475sx @ 16.50</i>	<i>7,837.50</i>	
<i>Plases 173 lbs @ 2.97</i>	<i>513.81</i>	
<i>Additional 1 hour @ 440.00</i>	<i>3,520.00</i>	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
HANDLING <i>767.20 cwt @ 2.48</i>	<i>1,902.66</i>	
MILEAGE <i>1308.35 ton mile @ 2.60</i>	<i>3,401.71</i>	
		<b>TOTAL <i>22,112.18</i></b>

REMARKS:

*Pipe on bottom & break circulation, pump 10 bbls water, mix 475sx less cement, mix 215sx + 9.7 Cement, shut down, Release Plus, start displacement, slow rate to 3 bpm @ 100 bbls, bump plus @ 112 bbls 700-1300 PSI, flow did hold, cement did circulate 40 bbls to pit*

AFE Number: *DL13304*  
 CHARGE TO Well Name: *Krug 1725 1-34H*  
 STREET Code: *830-360*  
 Amount: *25,269.79*  
 CITY Co. Man: *STATS Sales* ZIP:  
 Co. Man Sig.: *J. S. L.*  
 Notes:

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME *x Luis S. L.*  
 SIGNATURE *x J. S. L.*  
 Thank You!!!

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	@	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE		<i>2213.75</i>
EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
MILEAGE <i>40 @ 7.70</i>	<i>308.00</i>	
MANIFOLD <i>Hecarents</i>	@	<i>275.00</i>
<i>Light vehicle 40 @ 4.40</i>	<i>176.00</i>	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
		<b>TOTAL <i>2972.75</i></b>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<i>9 5/8 1-Rubber Plug</i>	@	<i>184.86</i>
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
	@	
		<b>TOTAL <i>184.86</i></b>

SALES TAX (If Any) *828.56* TOTAL *184.86*  
*1045.04*  
 TOTAL CHARGES *25,269.79*  
 DISCOUNT *3000* IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
*7580.94*  
**\$ 17,688.85**

# ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 062401

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999  
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:  
Medicine Lodge, KS

DATE <u>11-19-2013</u>	SEC <u>34</u>	TWP <u>17S</u>	RANGE <u>25E</u>	CALLED OUT <u>12:00 pm</u>	ON LOCATION <u>10:00 pm</u>	JOB START <u>11:30 pm</u>	JOB FINISH <u>12:30 am</u>
LEASE <u>Krug 1725</u>	WELL # <u>1-34H</u>	LOCATION <u>Ness City, KS West to Rd L</u>			COUNTY <u>Ness</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR (NEW) (Circle one)		north to DE, west to R's					

CONTRACTOR Horizon #4  
 TYPE OF JOB Enterprise  
 HOLE SIZE 8 7/8 TD 5034  
 CASING SIZE 7" 261b DEPTH 5039  
 TUBING SIZE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOOL \_\_\_\_\_ DEPTH \_\_\_\_\_  
 PRES. MAX \_\_\_\_\_ MINIMUM \_\_\_\_\_  
 MEAS. LINE \_\_\_\_\_ SHOE JOINT 88'  
 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. \_\_\_\_\_  
 PERFS. \_\_\_\_\_  
 DISPLACEMENT 189 bbls Fresh Water  
 EQUIPMENT \_\_\_\_\_

OWNER Squad Rig Energy  
 CEMENT  
 AMOUNT ORDERED 2400y 50150 b1p02  
2% Grit, 4% FL160, 1% C-51  
100% Class B +, 8% FL160, 2% CD-31  
 COMMON Class B 100sr @ 17.90 1790.00  
 POZMIX \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 GEL \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 CHLORIDE \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 ASC \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
Ally 50150 Dms 240 @ 14.40 3456.00  
Super Plus 80 bbls @ 58.70 1761.00  
FL160 157 lbs @ 18.90 2967.30  
SBS1 21 lbs @ 17.55 364.55  
CD 31 19 lbs @ 10.30 195.70  
Additional hrs 9 @ 440.00 3960.00  
 HANDLING 351.84 @ 2.48 872.56  
 MILEAGE 603.16 @ 2.60 1568.22  
 TOTAL 16,939.33

PUMP TRUCK # 558 (555) CEMENTER Darin F. 1  
 HELPER Scott P. 2  
 BULK TRUCK # \_\_\_\_\_ DRIVER Greathend-DARIN S. 3  
 BULK TRUCK # \_\_\_\_\_ DRIVER \_\_\_\_\_

**REMARKS:**

Pipe on bottom to break circulation, pressure  
lost to 2, occupy, pump 80 bbls flush, mix  
240sr loss cement, 100sr tail cement, slur  
down, Release pipe, Start displacement  
lift pressure at 80 bbls, slow run to 70m  
at 180 bbls, bump pipe at 189 bbls  
900-1400 psi, Plug die hole

**SERVICE**

DEPTH OF JOB 5039  
 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE \_\_\_\_\_ 3099.25  
 EXTRA FOOTAGE \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 MILEAGE 40 @ 7.70 308.00  
 MANIFOLD Hess 20 @ 275.00 275.00  
Wish Valve 40 @ 4.40 176.00  
 TOTAL 3858.25

CHARGE # DC13304  
 STREET Well Name: Krug 1725 1-34H  
 Code: 830.370  
 CITY Medicine Lodge, KS ZIP \_\_\_\_\_  
 Amount: 14627.92  
 Co. Man: Luis Garcia  
 Co. Man Sig: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Notes: \_\_\_\_\_

**PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT**

71  
1-Rubber @ 1.25 @ 99.45  
 \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_ @ \_\_\_\_\_  
 TOTAL 99.45

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.  
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SALES TAX (If Any) 897.77  
 TOTAL CHARGES 20,897.03  
 DISCOUNT 30% IF PAID IN 30 DAYS  
6269.11  
**\$14627.92**

PRINTED NAME X  
 SIGNATURE X  
Thank you!!!